
Author Name Author Email Author Phone No.:

Tonya Marti tonya.marti@okc.gov  405-297-2722

Oklahoma City

420 W Main St., 8th Floor
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Description : Internal remodel of office space into orthopedic medical clinic where office hours are 10 am to 7 p.m. Patients do not stay overnight and this is not
considered a true emergency medical clinic. (see attached letter from medical director)
Address :   2220 164TH ST N/A, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK, 73013  
Record Type : Building - Commercial
Document Filename : BLDC-2022-07209 DOC-Edmond Rev2 Drawings 9.28.22.pdf 

Comment Author Contact Information:

Final Report - Approved

Application No. BLDC-2022-07209

Comment ID Author : Department Status General Comments Applicant Response Comments

2 Tonya Marti : Development
Services

Open 2015 IBC 505.2.3 A MEXXANINE SHALL BE OPEN AND UNIBSTRUCTED TO THE
ROOM IN WHICH SUCH MEZZANINE IS LOCATED EXCEPT FOR WALLS NOT MORE
THAN 42 INCHES IN HIEGHT, COLUMNS AND POSTS.

6 Tonya Marti : Development
Services

Open any equipment attached to the slab will require a separate permit

11 Tonya Marti : Development
Services

Open 1 hr rated corridor with 20 min doors and closers

15 Tonya Marti : Development
Services

Open Code Review: 2015 IEBC, 2015 IBC
Scope of Work: CAHNGE OF USE REMODEL
Type of Construction: VB
Use Group: B/A-3/S-1
Sprinkler: NO
Occupancy Load: 88
Zoning: PUD-923
Last CO: BLDC-2015-00348
This Review Covers Building Code Compliance Only: All Other Work, i.e.,
Mechanical, Electrical, Plumbing, etc., Shall Comply with Their Respective
Codes.

General Comments

09/28/2022 01:58 PM



Corrections in the following table need to be applied before a permit can be issued

Comment ID Page Reference Annotation
Type

Author : Department Status Page Review Comments Applicant Response Comments

 A-Cover Sheet Callout Tonya Marti :
Development Services

Open 1 2017 NEC

Comment ID Author : Department Status General Comments Applicant Response Comments

   The Owner Must Independently Achieve Compliance with The Americans
With Disabilities Act.
All work shall comply with all local ordinances and codes, including all
applicable sections of the International Building Code as adopted by The
City of Oklahoma City.
An approved set of building plans, along with the review worksheet(s), must
be on the site at all times.
Remodel as per approved plans

16 Tonya Marti : Development
Services

Open Emergency egress lighting & illuminated exit signs including Tactile Exit Signs at
req’d doors. 
Code Reference: IBC 2015 SECTION 1008 MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION

17 Tonya Marti : Development
Services

Open Restroom (s) to comply with ICC/ANSI Standard.
36" rear, 42" side and 18" vertical grab bars required in accessible stall. – Code
Reference: ICC/ANSI A117.1 Sections 604.5.1 Fixed Side Wall Grab Bars & 604.5.2
Rear Wall Grab Bars
16" min. and 18" max. req’d from wall to C.L. of WC. - Code Reference: ICC/ANSI
A117.1 Sections 604 Water Closets and Toilet Compartments (604.2 Location)
60" clear required from WC wall to sink/ cabinet edge. Code Reference: ICC/ANSI
A117.1 Sections 604 Water Closets and Toilet Compartments (604.3 Clearance)
Maximum 34" height req'd for accessible sink(s) including breakroom sink. Code
Reference: ICC/ANSI A117.1 Sections 606 Lavatories and Sinks (606.3 Height)
Maintain a clear path/aisle to exits.  Code Reference: IBC 2015 SECTION 1018
AISLES 
Mounting heights of all accessible elements must comply with ICC/ANSI A117.1.

18 Tonya Marti : Development
Services

Open An accessible route at least 36” wide must be provided at all accessible elements. 
Code Reference: ICC/ANSI A117.1 Section 403.5 Clear Width

19 Tonya Marti : Development
Services

Open Interior exit stairways, ramps, and exit passageways must have a Class A: = Flame
spread index = 0-25 and smoke developed index = 0-450.
Corridors and enclosures for exit access stairways and ramps must have a Class
B: = Flame spread index = 26-75 and smoke developed index = 0-450.
Rooms and enclosed spaces must have a Class C: = Flame spread index = 76-200
and smoke developed index = 0-450.
Code Reference: IBC 2015 Table 803.11 Interior Wall And Ceiling Finish
Requirements By Occupancy

20 Tonya Marti : Development
Services

Open THIS REVIEW COVERS BUILDING CODE COMPLIANCE ONLY: ALL OTHER WORK,
ie., MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, ETC., SHALL COMPLY WITH THEIR
RESPECTIVE CODES

21 Tonya Marti : Development
Services

Open Accessible service counter req'd- Max. 36" high/ Min 36" wide
Code Reference: ICC/ANSI A117.1 904.3 Sales and Service Counters
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EDMOND, OKLAHOMA 73013

DIRECT ORTHOPEDIC CARE

INTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS

2220 NW 164TH STREET
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